IEC 61347-2-13:2014+A1
IEC 61347-1:2015+A1
for national differences see test report
DE　2-035080-M1
2023-11-17 Spark Li
N/A
Independent LED Driver
002CN220KJQ

(x= 700; y= A, B, AB or D)
for defintion of variables refer to the test report.
Mode differ in type designation, output rating, wire type,
slight components source, transformer source, primary chocks
ratings, material, shape of Enclosure, circuit diagram and
PCB layout, for difference details refer to test report.
Re-issue of DE 2-035080 dated 16.02.2022,
due to first modification.
2023-11-17 Spark Li
DE　2-035080-M1
CN220KJQ 002Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 3
 1. Suzhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No.269, Changping Road, Huangdai Town,
Xiangcheng District, Suzhou
Jiangsu
P.R. China
 2. MEAN WELL Enterprises
Co.,Ltd.
No. 28, Wuquan 3rd Rd. Wugu District
New Taipei City  24891
Taiwan
 3. MEAN WELL (GUANGZHOU) ELECTRONICS
CO., LTD.
No. 11,
Jingu South Road, Huadu District,
510890 Guangzhou, P.R. China
 4. Yongden Technology Corporation
345 MacArthur Highway, Tabang
Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015
Philippines
 5. MEAN WELL INDIA ELECTRONICS PRIVATE
LIMITED
9C, Peenya industrial area, Chokkasandra, 2ND PHASE, PEENYA,
Bengaluru (Bangalore) Urban, Karnataka, 560058
India
10
/
0
6
1S
M
D
 2
0
2
2-
0
7
rk
e
-f
ix
  Ref. Certif. No.
DE 2-035080-M1
 Page 3 of 3
Additional information :
 Continuation
DC Output:
For model HLw-40H-12z: +12V, 3.33A, Rated Power: 39.96W
For model HLw-40H-15z: +15V, 2.67A, Rated Power: 40.05W

2) HLG-60H-Cxy (x=700; y= A, B, AB or D)
for defintion of variables refer to the test report.
Mode differ in type designation, output rating, wire type,
slight components source, transformer source, primary chocks
ratings, material, shape of Enclosure, circuit diagram and
PCB layout, for difference details refer to test report.
2022-02-16 Dipl.-Ing. F. Stoelzel
DE　2-035080
CN220KJQ 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 2
 1. Suzhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-Min Road,
Dong-Qiao, Pan-Yang Ind. Park,
Huang-Dai Town, Xiang-Cheng District,
Suzhou, 215152 Jiangsu, P.R. China
 2. MEAN WELL (GUANGZHOU) ELECTRONICS
CO., LTD.
No. 11,
Jingu South Road, Huadu District,
510890 Guangzhou, P.R. China
 3. MEAN WELL Enterprises
Co.,Ltd.
No. 28, Wuquan 3rd Rd.
Wugu District
New Taipei City  24891, Taiwan
 4. Yongden Technology Corporation
345 MacArthur Highway, Tabang
Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015
Philippines